1997 Nov 21 455
Philips Components Product specification
P cores and accessories P26/16
CORE SETS
Effective core parameters
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(I/A) core factor (C1) 0.400 mm−1
Ve effective volume 3530 mm3

    0.15
Fig.1  P26/16 core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for filter applications
Clamping force 200 ±50 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITH NUT)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITHOUT NUT)
4C6 63 ±3% ≈20 ≈2500 P26/16-4C6-E63/N P26/16-4C6-E63
100 ±3% ≈32 ≈1100 P26/16-4C6-E100/N P26/16-4C6-E100
310 ±25% ≈100 ≈0 − P26/16-4C6
3D3 100 ±3% ≈32 ≈1600 P26/16-3D3-E100/N P26/16-3D3-E100
160 ±3% ≈51 ≈900 P26/16-3D3-E160/N P26/16-3D3-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3D3-E250/N P26/16-3D3-E250
2150 ±25% ≈680 ≈0 − P26/16-3D3
3H3 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈900 P26/16-3H3-E160/N P26/16-3H3-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3H3-E250/N P26/16-3H3-E250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3H3-E315/N P26/16-3H3-E315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3H3-E400/N P26/16-3H3-E400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3H3-A630/N P26/16-3H3-A630
5000 ±25% ≈1590 ≈0 − P26/16-3H3
1997 Nov 21 456
Philips Components Product specification
P cores and accessories P26/16
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force 200 ±50 N.
3H1 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈900 P26/16-3H1-E160/N P26/16-3H1-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3H1-E250/N P26/16-3H1-E250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3H1-E315/N P26/16-3H1-E315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3H1-E400/N P26/16-3H1-E400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3H1-A630/N P26/16-3H1-A630
5550 ±25% ≈1760 ≈0 − P26/16-3H1
3B7 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈900 P26/16-3B7-E160/N P26/16-3B7-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3B7-E250/N P26/16-3B7-E250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3B7-E315/N P26/16-3B7-E315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3B7-E400/N P26/16-3B7-E400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3B7-A630/N P26/16-3B7-A630
6000 ±25% ≈1900 ≈0 − P26/16-3B7
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3B8 250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3B8-A250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3B8-A315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3B8-A400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3B8-A630
5550 ±25% ≈1760 ≈0 P26/16-3B8
3C81 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈900 P26/16-3C81-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3C81-A315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3C81-A400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3C81-A630
6700 ±25% ≈2130 ≈0 P26/16-3C81
3C85 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈90 P26/16-3C85-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3C85-A250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3C85-A315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3C85-A400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3C85-A630
5000 ±25% ≈1590 ≈0 P26/16-3C85
3F3 160 ±3% ≈51 ≈90 P26/16-3F3-E160
250 ±3% ≈80 ≈500 P26/16-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈100 ≈370 P26/16-3F3-A315
400 ±3% ≈127 ≈260 P26/16-3F3-A400
630 ±3% ≈200 ≈150 P26/16-3F3-A630
4600 ±25% ≈1460 ≈0 P26/16-3F3
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITH NUT)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITHOUT NUT)
1997 Nov 21 457
Philips Components Product specification
P cores and accessories P26/16
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force 200 ±50 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe TYPE NUMBER
3E1 9000 ±25% ≈2860 P26/16-3E1
3E25 12000 ±25% ≈3810 P26/16-3E25
3E27 12000 ±25% ≈3810 P26/16-3E27
3E4 12100 +40/-30% ≈3850 P26/16-3E4
3E5 ≥14000 ≥4460 P26/16-3E5
GRADE